2019 Boys IHSAA State Finals

Dates: Jun 11-12, 2019

Par: 72 Yardage: 6991

Pas.

-

10
11
12

14
15

School

Carmel

Center Grove
Noblesville
Guerin Catholic
Castle
Columbus North
Penn

Floyd Central
FW Bishop Dwenger
Hamilton SE
Evansville North
Yorktown
Crown Point
Warsaw
Plainfield

Rnd 1

299
303
305
313
314
321
322
311
315
324
330
327
337
328
338

Rnd 2

289
302
300
304
316
309
312
323
322
320
316
326
333
343
348

Total

588
605
605
617
630
630
634
634
637
644
646
653
670
671
686

To Par

+12
+29
+29
+41
+54
+54
+58
+58
+61
+68
+70
+77
+94
+95
+110
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2019 Boys IHSAA State Finals

Dates: Jun 11-12, 2019

Pos.

T1

T15
T19
T40

T6

T25
T 58
T69

T2

T19
T21
T 56
T62

T15
T 21
T34
T 58
T 62

T4
T 31
T 62
T72
95

TS5
T15
30

T 46
T72

T25
T40
T 58
T 62
T62

T7
T34
T34
T49
T49
96

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72 Yardage: 6991
School Rnd 1
Carmel 299
Nick Dentino, 12 70
Luke Prall, 11 74
Clay Stirsman, 11 74
Cole Harris, 12 81
Jack Crawford, 12 82
Center Grove 303
Alex Heck, 11 73
Luke DeHaven, 12 74
Peyton Short, 11 78
Mitchel Sanders, 12 78
Caleb Tidd, 11 85
Noblesville 305
Clay Merchent, 12 72
Jacob Deakyne, 12 78
Joe Whallon, 12 77
Chris Scheib, 12 78
Jaxon Stuiz, 12 81
Guerin Catholic 313
Ty Gingerich, 12 77
Andrew White, 10 78
Connor McNeely, 9 77
Ben Burgan, 10 86
Keaton Modleski, 12 81
Castle 314
Adam Bratton, 11 72
Walker Beck, 12 78
Benjamin Heppner, 11 82
Brycen Moore, 12 82
Jacob Reimer, 11 95
Columbus North 321
Henry Kiel, 12 77
Drew Smith, 12 79
Luke Schneider, 9 83
Jacob Niedbalski, 10 82
Jackson Kerber, 12/ Luke VanDeventer, 10 85
Penn 322
Joshua Yoder, 11 76
Bazil Furry, 11 84
Joshua Gaughan, 11 82
Ryan Hahaj, 9 81
Keenan Donze, 10 83
Floyd Central 311
Harrison Eades, 12 78
Resece Compton, 11 79
Judson Dukes, 10 78
Ghristain Mclntosh, 10 76
Ben Howell, 9/ Max Zoeller, 9 92

302
73
74
76
84
79

300
68
74
76
83
82

309

76
76
84
88

323
79
78
82
84
91

Total

588
140
146
150
152
158

605
146
148
154
162
164

605
140
1562
153
161
163

617
150
1563
157
162
163

630
145
156
163
166
181

630
150
155
159
166
173

634
154
158
162
163
163

634
167
157
160
160
183

To Par

+12
-4
+2
+6
+8
+14

+29
+2
+4
+10
+18
+20

+29
-4
+8
+9
+17
+19

+41
+6
+9
+13
+18
+19

+54
+1

+12
+19
+22
+37

+54
+6

+11
+15
+22
+29

+58
+10
+14
+18
+19
+19

+58
+13
+13
+16
+16
+39
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2019 Boys IHSAA State Finals

Dates: Jun 11-12, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS
Par: 72 Yardage: 6991

9 FW Bishop Dwenger 315 322 637 +61
T34 Nick Holder, 10 77 80 157 +13
T40 Jonny Filler, 12 74 84 158 +14
T48 Danny Kimes, 12 84 75 159 +15
71 Corey Ryan, 11 82 83 165 +21
T79 Joseph Brita, 10 82 86 168 +24
10 Hamilton SE 324 320 644 +68
T 21 Daivic Akala, 12 78 75 153 +9
T 34 John Cherry, 12 79 78 157 +13
T76 Mekheil Garcia, 11 85 82 167 +23
T78 Sam Smith, 12 82 85 167 +23
T85 Adam Horner, 11 85 87 172 +28
1 Evansville North 330 316 646 +70
T8 Stewie Hobgood, 12 75 72 147 +3
T62 Chase Claymier, 11 81 82 163 +19
T 69 Mitchell Johnson, 11 85 79 164 +20
T 85 Nathan Hoss, 11 89 83 172 +28
100 Tyler Hamrick, 12 112 104 216 +72
12 Yorktown 327 326 653 +77
T49 Bing Wilson, 10 79 81 160 +16
T49 Carson Orr, 11 80 80 160 +16
T72 Aléex Bratton, 11 82 84 166 +22
T76 Bryce Hardwick, 10 86 81 167 +23
T90 Cody Carey, 12 89 86 175 +31
13 Crown Point 337 333 670 +94
T62 Mikey Pinchok, 11 82 81 163 +19
T72 Bryant Callander, 12 82 84 166 +22
82 Isaac Embry, 9 86 84 170 +26
T383 Connor Proudman, 12 87 84 171 +27
T90 Finn Kiger, 11 89 86 175 +31
14 Warsaw 328 343 671 +95
T 31 Cal Hoskins, 9 76 80 156 +12
T79 Chase Byron, 12 81 87 168 +24
T83 Jack Yeager, 9 84 87 171 +27
93 Tucker Carlile, 10 87 89 176 +32
g7 Zach LalLonde, 11 92 93 185 +41
15 Plainfield 338 348 886 +110
T40 Kasey Lilly, 12 82 76 158 +14
T 56 Noah Crays, 12 78 83 161 +17
T90 Chris Kossos, 12 83 92 175 +31
98 Sam Thomas, 10/ Logan Angle, 11 98 97 195 +61
99 Jacob VanHooser, 10 95 101 196 +52
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2019 Boys IHSAA State Finals

Dates: Jun 11-12, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS

Par: 72 Yardage: 6991

Pos.

T4
T8

T8

T12
T12
T12

18
T21
T25

T25
T25
T31

T34

T 40
T 40

T 46
T49

T 49
T 49
T 58

T79
T 85
T85
94

Name

Drew Wrightson, 10
Nic Hofman, 11
Kash Bellar, 10

Drew Pickering, 12

Ben Hoagland, 11
Bryce Robertson, 11
Griffin Hare, 11
q’fyton Snoeberger,

Mark Civanich, 11
Caleb Bopp, 12

Ethan Stanley, 12
Joey Wiseman, 12
Luke Mattingly, 12

Damon Dickey, 10

Justin Drake, 12
Ethan Lutz, 12

Taylor Gardner, 11
Bailey Clark, 12
[M’cholas Gushrowski,

Drew Todd, 10
Tyler Nickol, 11

Evan Todd, 12
Alex Hedrick, 9
Brandon Hansen, 9
Adam Delong, 11

School

Brebeuf Jesuit
Harrison (WL)
Peru

IS
FgngHlie

Fishers
Tipton

Seeger
Valparaiso
Fishers

PasfRiLb

Corydon Central
Cathedral

E@rnhlnianiiy
Rgnsyile
Westfield
HinAsks
DeKalb
Michigan City
ngington
Avan
ﬁla%nington
Columbia City

Kokomo
Homestead

Rnd 1

72
75
70

73
75
74
75

76
76
75

73
74
75

82

79
78

76
84

78

77
83

Rnd 2

71
70
77

74

74
75
74
75
77
79

81
80
81

75
79

83

.76

82

83
79

79
86
85
89

Total

143
145
147

147

149
149
149

151
153
154

154
154
156

157

168
158

169
160

160

160
162

168
172
172
177

To Par
-1
+1
.’.3
+3
+5
+5
+5
+7
+9
+10

+10
+10
+12

+13

+14
+14

+16
+16
+16

+16
+18

+24
+28
+28
+33

@BIRDIEFIRE

4




2019 Boys IHSAA State Finals

Round: 2
RESULTS

Dates: Jun 11-12, 2019

Par: 72 Yardage: 6991

Pos.

N =

(&2

1
12

15

18

Top 20 Teams

Carmel

Center Grove
Noblesville
Guerin Catholic
Castle
Columbus North
Penn

Floyd Central
FW Bishop Dwenger
Hamilton SE
Evansville North
Yorktown
Crown Point
Warsaw
Plainfield

Top 20 Players

Clay Merchent, 12
Nick Dentino, 12
*Drew Wrightson, 10
Adam Bratton, 11
*Nic Hofman, 11
Alex Heck, 11

Luke Prall, 11

*Drew Plckering, 12
*Kash Bellar, 10
Stewie Hobgood, 12
Luke DeHaven, 12
*Ben Hoagland, 11
*Bryce Robertson, 11
*Griffin Hare, 11

Ty Gingerich, 12
Clay Stirsman, 11
Henry Kiel, 12
*Peyton Snoeberger, 12
Jacob Deakyne, 12
Cole Harris, 12

School

Noblesville
Carmel

Brebeuf Jesuit
Castle

Harrison (WL)
Center Grove
Carmel

Heritage Christian
Peru

Evansville North
Center Grove
Evansville Memorial
Fishers

Tipton

Guerin Gatholic
Carmel
Columbus North
Seeger
Noblesville
Carmel

Rind 1

299
303
305
313
314
321
322
311
315
324
330
327
337
328
338

Rnd 2

289
302
300
304
316
309
312
323
322
320
316
326
333
343
348

Rnd 2
68

71
73
70
73
72
74
77
72
74
74
75
74
73
76
73

74
71

Total

588
605
605
617
630
630
634
634
637
644
646
653
670
671
686

Total

140
140
143
145
145
146
146
147
147
147
148
149
149
149
150
150
150
151
162
152

To Par

+12
+29
+29
+41
+54
+54
+58
+58
+61
+68
+70
+77
+94
+95
+110

To Par
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2019 Boys IHSAA State Finals
Dates: Jun 11-12, 2019

Round: 2
RESULTS *Individual
Par: 72 Yardage: 6991
Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd2 Total To Par
1 Clay Merchent, 12 Noblesville 72 68 140 -4
Nick Dentino, 12 Carmel 70 70 140 -4
3 *Drew Wrightson, 10 Brebsuf Jesuit 72 71 143 -1
4 Adam Bratton, 11 Castle 72 73 145 +1
*Nic Hofman, 11 Harrison (WL) 75 70 145 +1
6 Alex Heck, 11 Center Grove 73 73 146 +2
Luke Prall, 11 Carmel 74 72 146 +2
8 *Drew Pickering, 12 Heritage Christian 73 74 147 +3
*Kash Bellar, 10 Peru 70 77 147 +3
Stewie Hobgood, 12 Evansville North 75 72 147 +3
11 Luke DeHaven, 12 Center Grove 74 74 148 +4
12 *Ben Hoagland, 11 Evansville Memorial 75 74 149 +5
*Bryce Robertson, 11 Fishers 74 75 149 +5
*Griffin Hare, 11 Tipton 75 74 149 +5
15 Ty Gingerich, 12 Guerin Catholic 77 73 150 +6
Clay Stirsman, 11 Carmel 74 —76 150 +6
Henry Kiel, 12 Columbus North 77 73 150 +6
18 *Peyton Snosberger, 12 Seeger 76 75 151 +7
19 Jacob Deakyne, 12 Noblesville 78 74 152 +8
Cole Harris, 12 Carmel 81 71 152 +8
21 Joe Whallon, 12 Noblesville 77 76 153 +9
Daivic Akala, 12 Hamilton SE 78 75 153 +9
Andrew White, 10 Guerin Gatholic 78 75 153 +9
*Mark Civanich, 11 Valparaiso 76 77 163 +9
25 Peyton Short, 11 Center Grove 78 76 154 +10
*Caleb Bopp, 12 Fishers 75 79 154 +10
Joshua Yoder, 11 Penn 76 78 154 +10
*Joey Wiseman, 12 Corydon Central 74 80 154 +10
*Ethan Stanley, 12 Bedford N Lawrence 73 81 154 +10
30 Drew Smith, 12 Columbus North 79 78 165 +11
31 Cal Hoskins, 9 Warsaw 76 80 156 +12
Walker Beck, 12 Castle 78 78 156 +12
*LLuke Mattingly, 12 Cathedral 75 81 156 +12
34 *Damon Dickey, 10 Franklin Community 82 75 167 +13
Harrison Eades, 12 Floyd Central 78 79 157 +13
Connor McNesly, 9 Guerin Catholic 77 80 1867 +13
John Cherry, 12 Hamilton SE 79 78 157 +13
Reece Compton, 11 Floyd Central 79 78 157 +13
Nick Holder, 10 FW Bishop Dwenger 77 80 167 +13
40 Kasey Lilly, 12 Plainfield 82 76 158 +14
*Justin Drake, 12 Evansville Memorial 79 79 158 +14
Jack Crawford, 12 Carmel 82 76 158 +14
*Ethan Lutz, 12 Westfield 78 80 158 +14
Bazil Furry, 11 Penn 84 74 158 +14
Jonny Filler, 12 FW Bishop Dwenger 74 84 158 +14
46 Luke Schneider, 9 Columbus North 83 76 159 +15
Danny Kimes, 12 FW Bishop Dwenger 84 75 169 +15
*Taylor Gardner, 11 Tri-West Hendricks 76 83 159 +15
49 Carson Orr, 11 Yorktown 80 80 160 +16
Christain Mclntosh, 10 Floyd Central 76 84 160 +16
*Drew Todd, 10 Bloomington South 77 83 160 +16
*Bailey Clark, 12 DeKalb 84 76 160 +16
*Nicholas Gushrowski, 11 Michigan City 78 82 160 +16
Judson Dukes, 10 Floyd Central 78 82 160 +16
Bing Wilson, 10 Yorktown 79 81 160 +16
56 Chris Scheib, 12 Noblesville 78 83 161 +17
Noah Crays, 12 Plainfield 78 83 161- +17
58 Ben Burgan, 10 Guerin Catholic 86 76 162 +18
Mitchel Sanders, 12 Center Grove 78 84 162 +18
Joshua Gaughan, 11 Penn 82 80 162 +18
*Tyler Nickol, 11 Avon 83 79 162 +18
62 Jaxon Stutz, 12 Noblesville 81 82 163 +19
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2019 Boys IHSAA State Finals

Dates: Jun 11-12, 2019

RESULTS

Round: 2

Par: 72 Yardage: 6991

*Individual

69

71

76

79

82

83

85

Ryan Hahaj, 9
Keaton Modleski, 12
Benjamin Heppner, 11
Chase Claymier, 11
Mikey Pinchok, 11
Keenan Donze, 10
Caleb Tidd, 11
Mitchell Johnson, 11
Corey Ryan, 11
Brycen Moore, 12
Bryant Callander, 12
Jacob Niedbalski, 10
Alex Bratton, 11
Sam Smith, 12
Mekheil Garcia, 11
Bryce Hardwick, 10
*Evan Todd, 12
Chase Byron, 12
Joseph Brita, 10
Isaac Embry, 9@
Cannor Proudman, 12
Jack Yeager, 9
Adam Horner, 11
*Brandon Hansen, 9
Nathan Hoss, 11
*Alex Hedrick, 9

VRSlSEDLSEpery 12/ Luke

Finn Kiger, 11

Cody Carey, 12

Chris Kossos, 12

Tucker Carlile, 10

*Adam Del.ong, 11

Jacob Reimer, 11

Ben Howell, 9/ Max Zoeller, 9
Zach Lal.onde, 11

Sam Thomas, 10/ Logan Angle, 11
Jacob VanHooser, 10

Tyler Hamrick, 12

Penn

Guerin Catholic
Castle

Evansville North
Crown Point

Penn

Center Grove
Evansville North
FW Bishop Dwenger
Castle

Crown Paint
Columbus North
Yorktown
Hamilton SE
Hamilton SE
Yorktown
Bloomington North
Warsaw

FW Bishop Dwenger
Crown Point
Crown Point
Warsaw

Hamilton SE
Kokomo
Evansville North
Columbia City

Columbus Notth
Crown Point
Yorktown
Plainfield
Warsaw
Homestead
Castle

Floyd Central
Warsaw
Plainfield
Plainfield
Evansvilie North

163
163
163
163
163
163
164
164
165
166
166
166
166
167
167
167
168
168
168
170
171
171
172
172
172
172

173
175
175
175
176
177
181
183
185
195
196
216
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+19
+19
+19
+19
+19
+19
+20
+20
+21
+22
+22
+22
+22
+23
+23
+23
+24
+24
+24
+26
+27
+27
+28
+28
+28
+28

+29
+31
+31
+31
+32
+33
+37
+39
+41
+51
+52
+72
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